EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the sa	ame privacy protect	tions fou	nd in this	DPA be	tween it a	nd Na	tick I	Public Scho	ools ("O	riginating
LEA") which is dated	, to any other LEA ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this General Offe									
of Privacy Terms ("G	ieneral Offer") thro	ough its s	signature	below.	This Gene	eral Of	fer s	shall exten	d only t	o privacy
protections, and Pro	vider's signature sl	nall not r	necessari	ly bind F	Provider t	o othe	r ter	ms, such a	is price,	term, oi
schedule of services,	or to any other pr	ovision r	not addre	essed in	this DPA.	The Pi	rovid	ler and the	Subscr	ibing LEA
may also agree to ch	nange the data pro	vided by	Subscrib	ing LEA	to the Pro	ovider	to sı	uit the uni	que nee	ds of the
Subscribing LEA. The	e Provider may wit	hdraw t	he Gene	ral Offer	in the e	vent o	f: (1) a materi	al chan	ge in the
applicable privacy st	atutes; (2) a mate	rial chan	ge in the	service	s and pro	ducts	liste	d in the o	riginatin	g Service
Agreement; or three	` ' '			_						
Subscribing LEAs s		signed	<u>Exhibit</u>	<u>"E"</u> to	Provider	at t	the	following	email	address
sales@explore	learning.com		-							
EXPLORELEARNIN	IG LLC									
Julia Given										
BY: Julia Given (May 14, 2021 16	Date: 5/14/21									
111	ia Cirran									
Printed Name:	ia Given	Title/Position: VP Finance								

2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the **Natick Public Schools** and the Provider. **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **

By: Ken Henderson Date: 2023-04-21

Printed Name: Ken Henderson Title: Director of Technology

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Timberlane Regional School District SAU 106

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: <u>Ken Henderson</u>
Title: <u>Director of Technology</u>

Address: 30 Greenough Rd., Plaistow, NH 03865

Phone: <u>6033826119</u>

Email: ken.henderson@timberlane.net